The City Bridge Trust

The City Bridge Trust Committee - 4 September 2013
Summary of Grant Recommendations

Ref
No. Organisation
Accessible London

11842 Magpie Dance

Total Accessible London

Bridging Communities
11838 Migrants Resource Centre

Total Bridging Communities

Improving Londoners' Mental Health
11663 Ealing Music Therapy

11737 Grief Encounter

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health
London's Environment
11793 Forest Recycling Project

Total London's Environment

Older Londoners

11530 Age UK Redbridge
11740 Castlehaven Community Association
11705 Chinese National Healthy Living Centre

Total Older Londoners

Positive Transitions to Independent Living
11777 Down's Syndrome Association
11633 The Who Cares Trust

Total Positive Transitions to Independent

Living

Requested Recommended

Amount

£90,127
£90,127

£31,040
£31,040

£26,545
£103,854

£130,399

£81,400
£81,400

£63,940
£109,513
£151,600

£325,053

£81,635
£152,629

£234,264

Amount

£90,130
£90,130

£31,100
£31,100

£26,700
£103,850

£130,550

£81,400
£81,400

£63,900
£109,400
£135,000

£308,300

£81,700
£152,600

£234,300



Ref Requested Recommended

No. Organisation Amount Amount
Strategic Initiatives

12008 Youth and Philanthropy Initiative £48,330 £48,330
12009 Learning and Sharing Strategy 2013/14 £175,000 £175,000
12010 Practical Guide for Charity Chairs £8,200 £8,200
Total Strategic Initiatives £231,530 £231,530

Grand Totals £1,123,813 £1,107,310



