## The City Bridge Trust

## The City Bridge Trust Committee - 4 September 2013 Summary of Grant Recommendations

Ref No. <u>Accessi</u>	Organisation ble London	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount	
11842	Magpie Dance	£90,127	£90,130	
Total Accessible London		£90,127	£90,130	
<u>Bridgin</u>	g Communities			
11838	Migrants Resource Centre	£31,040	£31,100	
Total Bridging Communities		£31,040	£31,100	
Improv	ing Londoners' Mental Health			
11663	Ealing Music Therapy	£26,545	£26,700	
11737	Grief Encounter	£103,854	£103,850	
Total In	nproving Londoners' Mental Health	£130,399	£130,550	
London's Environment				
11793	Forest Recycling Project	£81,400	£81,400	
Total London's Environment		£81,400	£81,400	
Older L	<u>ondoners</u>			
11530	Age UK Redbridge	£63,940	£63,900	
11740	Castlehaven Community Association	£109,513	£109,400	
11705	Chinese National Healthy Living Centre	£151,600	£135,000	
Total Older Londoners		£325,053	£308,300	
<u>Positive</u>	e Transitions to Independent Living			
11777	Down's Syndrome Association	£81,635	£81,700	
11633	The Who Cares Trust	£152,629	£152,600	
Total Positive Transitions to Independent		£234,264	£234,300	
Living				

Ref		Requested	Recommended		
No.	Organisation	Amount	Amount		
Strategic Initiatives					
12008	Youth and Philanthropy Initiative	£48,330	£48,330		
12009	Learning and Sharing Strategy 2013/14	£175,000	£175,000		
12010	Practical Guide for Charity Chairs	£8,200	£8,200		
Total Strategic Initiatives		£231,530	£231,530		
Grand Totals		£1,123,813	£1,107,310		